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I. GROUP LEGAL SERVICE REGISTRATION FEE FUND

All registration fees received for group legal service plans have
been segregated from all other funds of the Commission. Presently
these funds are invested in a trust account at the First of America
Bank - Springfield, N.A.

J. DEFERRED FEES

The annual registration fee covers a period from January 1 to
2:cem:er 31, Feas collected in November and December 19590 represent
91 fees.

K. 4 MENT PL, N RUST

On October 15, 1977, the Commission established a Retirement Plan
and Trust for the benefit of all qualified employees. The Plan and
Trust was effective January 1, 1977 and required both employee and
Commission contributions.

Effective Janaury 1, 1985 the Plan was amended and restated to
improve retirement benefits in light of the decision of the Social
Security Administration that employees of the Commission are not
covered by social security benefits.

The amended and restated Retirement Plan was filed with the
Internal Revenue Service and the Commission was notified by a
Favorable Determination Letter that the Plan was approved.

Effective January i, 1987 the Plan was again amended and restated
to qualify under the Tax Reform Act of 1986.

The amended and restated Retirment Plan was filed with the Inter-
nal Revenue Service and the Commission was notified by a Favorable
Determination Letter that the Plan was approved.

The Internal Revenue Service has examined the Retirement Plan
Return Form 5500-C for the year ended December 31, 1985 and has
accepted the return as filed.

The Commission contribution for the year ended December 31, 1990
was $492,748.40.

L. LITIGATION

The following non-disciplinary cases are noteworthy:
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1. TION A 0 TH N UNDS

90 ML 4

On March 19, 1990, a complaint was filed in the United States
pistrict Court for the Central District of Illinois alleging constitu-
tional violations based upon the removal of plaintiff’s name from the
Master Roll of Attorneys as a result of a failure to comply with
Supreme Court Rule 756.

L. LITIGATION (continued)

Plaintiff sought equitable and compensable relief. Greening v.
, 90-Cv-3071i. On June 21, 1990, the
court entered an order dismissing case no. $0-CV-3071. On December 3,
1990, plaintiff filed a notice of appeal in the United States Court of
Greening v. Moran, et al.

Appeals for the 7th Circuit. et al., 90-3784.
2. WORT) N
90 ML 6

on April 9, 1990 the plaintiffs filed a complaint in the Circuit
court of the Third Judicial Circuit, Madison County, Illinois, seeking
to- limit the access and use of records and seeking costs and mcpet§ry
damages. = a L ntif
v ’ , no. 90 MR 164, On July 18, 1990,
an order was entered in case ho. 90 MR 164 denying the Administrator’s
motion to dismiss. On August 16, 1990, the Administrator giled a
petition for supervisory order in the Supreme Court of Illinois.

, no. 70684. On October 3, 1990, the

Supreme Court granted the Administrator’s petition and directed Judge
Riley to vacate the July 18, 1990. On October 15, 1990, an orde; was
entered in case no. 90 MR 164 vacating the prior order and granting
the Administrator’s motion to dismiss.

90 ML. 15

On or about September 26, 1990 the plaintiff filed a complaint in
the United States District for the Central District of Illinois alleg-
ing that the Administrator’s use of certain tape recordings violated
the federal eavesdropping statute. ! , No. 90-CV-
3517. The complaint requested money damages and other relief. On
December 5, 1990, following a motion to dismiss, the court entered an
order in case no. 90-CV-3517 dismissing the plaintiff’s complaint and
denying the relief requested.
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